

OMPANY . ONE OF AMERICA'S OLDEST BONDING

Western Surety Company

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

0738

	∞				
Western Surety Company hereby continues in force Bond No. 43187021	briefly				
described as FLOOR COVERING CONTRACTOR THE BRD. OF COMM. OF THE CNTY. OF LAKE,					
STATE OF IN., AND ANY CITIES AND TOWNS IN LAKE CNTY., IN.					
for CARPET LIQUIDATORS OUTLET, INC.	Principal,				
in the sum of \$ FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars, for the term					
October 19 , 2011 , and ending October 19 , 2012 , su	bject to all				
the covenants and conditions of the original bond referred to above.	1:38				
This continuation is issued upon the express condition that the liability of Western Surety	Company				
under said Bond and this and all continuations thereof shall not be cumulative and shall in no even	ent exceed				
Dated this31day of _August, 2011	PANY				

THIS "Continuation Certificate" MUST BE FILED WITH THE ABOVE BOND.

CONSIGNOS WESTERN SURETY COMPANY . ONE OF AMERICAS OLDEST BONDING COMPANIES

14.00 nonconf Cowh

Form 90-A-4-2002

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	Paul T. Bruflat	of	Sioux Falls	
State of	South Dakota ,	its regularly elected	Senior Vice President	
as Attorney-in-Fact,	with full power and authority h			wledge and deliver for
and on its behalf as 8	Surety and as its act and deed,	the following bond:		
	OVERING CONTRACTOR TH			KE,
	F IN., AND ANY CITIES ber <u>43187021</u>			
bong with bong numi	per <u>4310/021</u>		15174	
for CARPET LIO	UIDATORS OUTLET, INC.		10 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	
	enalty amount not to exceed:	\$5,000.00		
Western Surety Cor	mpany further certifies that the following	llowing is a true and exact	copy of Section 7 of the by	-laws of Western Surety
Section 7. All bonds	and now in force, to-wit:	Attorney, or other obligations	s of the corporation shall be e	executed in the corporate
name of the Company b	by the President, Secretary, any As y authorize. The President, any V	sistant Secretary, Treasurer,	or any Vice President, or by	such other officers as the
Attorneys-in-Fact or age	ents who shall have authority to is	sue bonds, policies, or unde	ertakings in the name of the	Company. The corporate
seal is not necessary for	or the validity of any bonds, policion	es, undertakings, Powers of	Attorney or other obligations	of the corporation. The
In Witness When	reof, the said WESTERN SU	DETY COMPANY FOR O	rderless prosents to	he executed by ite
Senior Vice Preside		affixed this 31		2011
	War the corporate coar		00,01	
ATTEST		WEŞ	TERN SURETY	COMPANY
\sim	nelson	 	111/	//
<u> </u>	L. Nelson, Assistant Se	Ву/_	and 1. Dru	
•	L. Nelson, Assistant Se	cretary		at, Senior Vice President
				of the training
		THE DICTOR		1000 Page 1
		THE RUEN SON		O OP
0T4TE 05 00 ITU	2.KOZA			
STATE OF SOUTH I	JAKOTA			EAV
COUNTY OF MINNE	:HAHA		*3rg	Charles Charles
		Mounth will		29511882885856848899
On this			pefore me, a Notary Public	, personally appeared
	Paul T. Bruflat		L. Nelson	r Vice President
	lly sworn, acknowledged that th tary, respectively, of the said \			
	and deed of said Corporation.	WESTERN SOMETT SOM	The Air is and acres of the age	sa sala metrament to
,				
į	D. KRELL		in L.	
SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL !		/W /J/L	ell
in in	SOUTH DAKOTA		·	Notary Public

Form F1975-9-2006

My Commission Expires November 30, 2012